
NPC WORLDWIDE MOLA CUP 
7月 20, 2024 

HEAD JUDGE'S REPORT

JUDGE COUNT: 5
DROP HIGH/LOW: YES

 
#1. Women's Bikini - True Novice (6)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 4 Miku Kurata 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 3 Chizuru Kanda 2 2 2 3 2 6
3 5 Fumie Nakao 3 3 3 2 3 9
4 1 Eika Goto 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 2 Ayumi Honya 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 6 Yuki Hiraga 6 6 6 6 6 18

 
#2. Women's Bikini - Beginner (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 7 Natsuko Asai 1 1 1 2 1 3
2 1 Eika Goto 2 2 2 1 2 6
3 6 Yuki Hiraga 3 3 3 3 3 9

 
#3. Women's Bikini - Local (4)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 5 Fumie Nakao 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 8 Eriko Kawasaki 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 9 Toshie Ohya 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 6 Yuki Hiraga 4 4 4 4 4 12
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#4. Women's Bikini - Novice (14)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 4 Miku Kurata 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 7 Natsuko Asai 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 13 Momoka Otsuka 4 3 4 3 3 10
4 8 Eriko Kawasaki 3 4 3 4 4 11
5 1 Eika Goto 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 2 Ayumi Honya 6 6 6 6 6 18
7 10 Akiko Fujibuchi 8 7 7 8 7 22
8 15 Kairi Tamura 7 8 8 7 8 23
9 11 Ramel Kayoko 10 9 9 9 9 27

10 17 Torok Viviani Veronica 9 10 10 10 10 30
11 6 Yuki Hiraga 11 12 12 11 11 34
12 16 Yukiko Terao 12 11 11 12 12 35
13 14 Mihoyo Tajima 14 13 13 13 13 39
14 12 Emi Mio 13 14 14 14 14 42

 
#5. Women's Bikini - Junior (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 4 Miku Kurata 1 1 1 1 1 3

 
#6. Women's Bikini - Masters 35+ (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 8 Eriko Kawasaki 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 1 Eika Goto 3 2 2 2 2 6
3 17 Torok Viviani Veronica 2 3 3 3 3 9

 
#7. Women's Bikini - Masters 40+ (7)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 21 Hiromi Nakajou 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 18 Ayaka Ashikari 2 3 2 2 2 6
3 7 Natsuko Asai 3 2 3 3 3 9
4 8 Eriko Kawasaki 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 20 Kaori Kakuta 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 19 Asuka Isobe 6 6 6 6 6 18
7 16 Yukiko Terao 7 7 7 7 7 21
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#8. Women's Bikini - Masters 45+ (4)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 5 Fumie Nakao 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 19 Asuka Isobe 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 11 Ramel Kayoko 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 12 Emi Mio 4 4 4 4 4 12

 
#9. Women's Bikini - Masters 50+ (5)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 20 Kaori Kakuta 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 10 Akiko Fujibuchi 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 9 Toshie Ohya 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 14 Mihoyo Tajima 5 5 4 4 4 13
5 22 Yuriko Nakagami 4 4 5 5 5 14

 
#10. Women's Bikini - Open (13)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 24 Mayuko Honda 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 21 Hiromi Nakajou 2 2 2 3 2 6
3 25 Momoka Uchida 3 3 3 2 3 9
4 4 Miku Kurata 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 23 Nina Do 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 13 Momoka Otsuka 6 6 6 6 8 18
7 3 Chizuru Kanda 7 7 7 7 10 21
8 18 Ayaka Ashikari 8 8 8 8 6 24
9 8 Eriko Kawasaki 9 9 9 9 7 27

10 2 Ayumi Honya 10 10 10 10 9 30
11 20 Kaori Kakuta 11 11 11 11 11 33
12 17 Torok Viviani Veronica 12 13 12 13 12 37
13 22 Yuriko Nakagami 13 12 13 12 13 38

 
#11. Women's Wellness - Open (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 26 Yui Hamada 1 1 1 1 1 3

 
#12. Women's Figure - Open (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 27 Miyuki Yamada 1 1 1 1 1 3
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#13. Men's Physique - True Novice A (18)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 37 Syunya Nishimura 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 42 Kentarou Tada 2 2 2 3 3 7
3 38 Uta Ozeki 3 3 3 2 2 8
4 41 Kenta Suzuki 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 29 Kazuki Hongo 5 5 6 5 8 16
6 36 Mitsuru Nakano 6 6 5 6 5 17
7 45 Tomoki Yakuwa 7 7 7 7 7 21
8 40 Ryuhaku Takamura 8 8 8 8 6 24
9 39 Changfi Paku 10 9 10 9 9 28

10 35 Yoshiomi Mine 9 11 9 11 10 30
11 44 Takumi Tokunaga 11 10 11 12 12 34
12 43 Dai Tanaka 12 12 12 13 11 36
13 30 Takumi Isogai 14 13 13 16 13 40
14 33 Keita Hatanaka 13 14 14 14 14 42
15 34 Ayuki Minami Minami 15 15 15 10 15 45
16 28 Takakiyo Endo 16 16 16 15 16 48
16 31 Koki Kakimoto 16 16 16 16 16 48
16 32 Kenichi Kawakami 16 16 16 16 16 48
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#14. Men's Physique - True Novice B (19)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 62 Sora Yoshimura 1 2 1 2 1 4
2 47 Shuya Futawatari 2 1 2 1 2 5
3 54 Hiroki Matsukura 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 66 Rikuto Uchida 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 53 Shinpei Makuuchi 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 52 Ryota Kawasaki 6 6 6 6 6 18
7 46 Issei Bao 7 7 7 7 7 21
8 64 Mitsuhiro Sugawara 8 8 8 8 8 24
9 59 Tamon Ogura 9 9 9 9 9 27

10 60 Sadahiro Seki 10 10 10 10 10 30
11 58 Shoji Nakayama 12 11 12 12 11 35
12 65 Mikiya Tsukamoto 11 14 11 13 12 36
13 57 Taisei Nakatsugawa 14 13 13 11 13 39
14 50 Takayuki Ishii 13 15 14 15 14 43
15 55 Ryoga Matsumoto 16 12 16 14 15 45
16 63 Yoshihiro Suga 15 16 15 16 16 47
16 49 Satoshi Inaba 16 16 16 16 16 48
16 56 Tsukasa Matsumoto 16 16 16 16 16 48
16 61 Shouta Shibamori 16 16 16 16 16 48
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#15. Men's Physique - True Novice C (15)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 71 Ryo Nagatsuka 1 2 1 2 1 4
2 69 Tsuyoshi Mitsui 2 1 2 1 2 5
3 78 Hikaru Watanabe 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 67 James Hisanaga 4 4 4 5 4 12
5 70 Yuta Mitsui 5 5 5 4 5 15
6 73 Tomoki Oomori 6 6 6 6 6 18
7 76 Shoji Takeda 7 7 8 8 7 22
8 79 Kazuki Yamamoto 8 8 7 7 8 23
9 72 Takahito Nakayama 9 10 9 9 9 27

10 74 Kouhei Sakakubo 11 9 10 10 11 31
11 75 Yuta Sasaki 10 12 11 12 10 33
12 80 Yuma Yasuda 13 11 12 11 12 35
13 81 Kouta Yoshimura 12 14 13 14 13 40
14 77 Shota Taneda 14 13 14 13 14 41
15 68 Yota Kato 15 15 15 15 15 45

 
#16. Men's Physique - Beginner (16)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 89 Masato Yumiza 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 86 Hanbang Wang 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 67 James Hisanaga 3 4 3 4 3 10
4 84 Yunosuke Satoh 4 3 4 3 4 11
5 39 Changfi Paku 5 5 5 6 6 16
6 87 Hirotaka Yokobori 6 7 6 5 5 17
7 85 Takafumi Tashiro 7 6 7 7 7 21
8 76 Shoji Takeda 8 9 8 9 8 25
9 82 Hirotomo Fukushima 10 8 9 8 9 26

10 52 Ryota Kawasaki 9 11 10 11 10 31
11 83 Tsubasa Miyauchi 12 10 11 10 11 32
12 35 Yoshiomi Mine 11 12 12 12 12 36
13 74 Kouhei Sakakubo 13 14 13 13 14 40
14 44 Takumi Tokunaga 14 13 14 14 13 41
15 49 Satoshi Inaba 15 15 15 15 15 45
16 88 Ryota Yokoi 16 16 16 16 16 48
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#17. Men's Physique - Local (24)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 103 Tatsuya Yoshino 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 94 Tatsumi Miwa 2 2 2 3 2 6
3 95 Yu Okizuka 3 3 3 4 3 9
4 102 Naoki Takenaka 4 4 4 2 4 12
5 42 Kentarou Tada 6 5 6 5 5 16
6 99 Yasuhiro Suzuki 5 7 5 7 6 18
7 101 Naruho Tada 8 6 8 6 7 21
8 100 Yasuhiro Suzuki 7 8 7 8 8 23
9 96 Ryuichirou Sato 9 10 9 11 9 28

10 90 Masafumi Hamano 10 11 10 10 10 30
11 92 Takayuki Kinoshita 14 9 12 9 11 32
12 98 Munetoshi Seki 12 13 11 16 12 37
13 86 Hanbang Wang 11 12 16 12 14 38
14 82 Hirotomo Fukushima 13 14 13 14 13 40
15 84 Yunosuke Satoh 15 15 15 13 15 45
16 60 Sadahiro Seki 16 16 14 15 16 47
16 31 Koki Kakimoto 16 16 16 16 16 48
16 33 Keita Hatanaka 16 16 16 16 16 48
16 50 Takayuki Ishii 16 16 16 16 16 48
16 75 Yuta Sasaki 16 16 16 16 16 48
16 85 Takafumi Tashiro 16 16 16 16 16 48
16 91 Yuichi Hayashi 16 16 16 16 16 48
16 93 Ryuma Kitaichi 16 16 16 16 16 48
16 97 Keisuke Seki 16 16 16 16 16 48
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#18. Men's Physique - Novice A (17)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 120 Yuta Sinoda 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 104 Masamichi Ishii 2 2 2 2 3 6
3 37 Syunya Nishimura 3 3 3 3 2 9
4 112 Akinobu Takeichi 4 4 4 5 4 12
5 42 Kentarou Tada 5 5 6 4 6 16
6 105 Ryosuke Kawakami 6 6 5 6 5 17
7 110 Takuma Suzuki 7 7 7 7 7 21
8 45 Tomoki Yakuwa 8 8 8 8 8 24
9 109 Kaito Ooishi 9 9 10 9 10 28

10 41 Kenta Suzuki 10 10 9 10 9 29
11 40 Ryuhaku Takamura 11 11 13 11 12 34
12 39 Changfi Paku 12 12 11 13 11 35
13 106 Kounosuke Nemoto 13 13 12 12 13 38
14 44 Takumi Tokunaga 14 14 14 14 14 42
15 31 Koki Kakimoto 15 15 15 15 15 45
16 107 Yurihiko Numajiri 16 16 16 16 16 48
16 111 Kazuki Takano 16 16 16 16 16 48

 
#19. Men's Physique - Novice B (14)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 117 Naoto Ohtaka 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 116 Tokinaga Nojima 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 118 Yuta Sakamoto 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 119 Yukio Shimojo 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 115 Takahiro Kimura 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 101 Naruho Tada 6 6 6 7 6 18
7 102 Naoki Takenaka 7 7 7 6 7 21
8 114 Kousuke Isono 8 9 8 9 8 25
9 92 Takayuki Kinoshita 10 8 10 8 9 27

10 98 Munetoshi Seki 9 10 9 10 10 29
11 91 Yuichi Hayashi 11 11 11 12 11 33
12 57 Taisei Nakatsugawa 13 13 13 11 12 38
13 126 Ryoma Otsuka 12 12 14 13 14 39
14 61 Shouta Shibamori 14 14 12 14 13 41
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#20. Men's Physique - Novice C (18)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 128 Kento Sasaki 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 62 Sora Yoshimura 2 2 2 3 2 6
3 89 Masato Yumiza 3 3 3 2 3 9
4 100 Yasuhiro Suzuki 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 53 Shinpei Makuuchi 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 96 Ryuichirou Sato 8 6 7 6 6 19
7 124 Shinichi Mae 7 7 6 8 7 21
8 90 Masafumi Hamano 6 8 8 7 9 23
9 121 Ryoei Akaiwa 11 9 11 9 8 29

10 59 Tamon Ogura 10 10 9 10 11 30
11 64 Mitsuhiro Sugawara 9 11 10 11 10 31
12 65 Mikiya Tsukamoto 12 13 12 14 12 37
13 55 Ryoga Matsumoto 13 12 13 15 13 39
14 123 Ryotaro Kawashima 14 16 14 13 14 42
15 77 Shota Taneda 15 14 15 12 16 44
16 127 Ryogo Ootsuka 16 15 16 16 15 47
16 122 Keita Hiyama 16 16 16 16 16 48
16 125 Seijiro Ohira 16 16 16 16 16 48
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#21. Men's Physique - Novice D (18)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 103 Tatsuya Yoshino 1 2 1 1 1 3
2 133 Daichi Mikawa 2 1 2 2 2 6
3 130 Tomohiko Inose 3 4 3 4 3 10
4 137 Hayato Watanabe 4 3 4 3 4 11
5 94 Tatsumi Miwa 5 5 5 6 5 15
6 134 Yuki Muromachi 6 7 6 5 6 18
7 69 Tsuyoshi Mitsui 7 6 7 7 7 21
8 99 Yasuhiro Suzuki 8 8 8 8 8 24
9 132 Satoru Kimura 10 9 9 9 9 27

10 135 Kai Ohnuma 9 10 10 10 10 30
11 67 James Hisanaga 11 11 11 12 11 33
12 73 Tomoki Oomori 12 12 12 11 12 36
13 70 Yuta Mitsui 13 14 13 13 13 39
14 86 Hanbang Wang 15 13 14 15 14 43
15 136 Satoshi Takano 14 15 15 14 15 44
16 72 Takahito Nakayama 16 16 16 16 16 48
16 75 Yuta Sasaki 16 16 16 16 16 48
16 131 Natsuyuki Inuta 16 16 16 16 16 48

 
#22. Men's Physique - Teenage (4)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 128 Kento Sasaki 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 29 Kazuki Hongo 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 139 Yusuke Ban 3 3 3 3 4 9
4 138 Yasuteru Tanaka 4 4 4 4 3 12

Page 10 of 14



 
#23. Men's Physique - Junior (10)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 120 Yuta Sinoda 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 83 Tsubasa Miyauchi 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 86 Hanbang Wang 3 3 3 3 4 9
4 84 Yunosuke Satoh 4 4 4 4 3 12
5 73 Tomoki Oomori 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 30 Takumi Isogai 6 6 6 7 6 18
7 60 Sadahiro Seki 7 8 7 6 7 21
8 140 Atsuya Honda 8 7 8 8 8 24
9 122 Keita Hiyama 9 9 9 10 10 28

10 131 Natsuyuki Inuta 10 10 10 9 9 29
 

#24. Men's Physique - Masters 35+ (9)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 141 Takuya Ikegami 1 2 1 2 1 4
2 142 Takayasu Kakuta 2 1 2 1 2 5
3 146 Shunya Suzuki 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 100 Yasuhiro Suzuki 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 143 Kazuya Ogawa 5 5 5 7 5 15
6 92 Takayuki Kinoshita 6 6 7 6 6 18
7 89 Masato Yumiza 7 7 6 5 7 20
8 144 Yasuaki Ota 8 8 8 8 8 24
9 145 Tomoharu Sato 9 9 9 9 9 27

 
#25. Men's Physique - Masters 40+ (5)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 113 Yuta Yamashina 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 142 Takayasu Kakuta 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 149 Takuma Sugimoto 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 148 Kaname Matsuda 4 4 4 4 5 12
5 147 Suguru Fujita 5 5 5 5 4 15

 
#26. Men's Physique - Masters 45+ (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 119 Yukio Shimojo 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 99 Yasuhiro Suzuki 2 2 2 2 2 6
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#27. Men's Physique - Masters 50+ (4)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 150 Tsutomu Suzuki 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 91 Yuichi Hayashi 2 3 2 3 2 7
3 28 Takakiyo Endo 4 2 4 2 3 9
4 63 Yoshihiro Suga 3 4 3 4 4 11

 
#28. Men's Physique - Open Class A (14)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 113 Yuta Yamashina 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 104 Masamichi Ishii 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 152 Hiroki Kodama 4 3 3 4 3 10
4 116 Tokinaga Nojima 3 4 4 3 4 11
5 118 Yuta Sakamoto 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 150 Tsutomu Suzuki 6 6 6 8 6 18
7 115 Takahiro Kimura 7 7 7 6 7 21
8 95 Yu Okizuka 8 8 8 7 8 24
9 143 Kazuya Ogawa 9 9 11 9 10 28

10 151 Keisuke Ito 10 10 9 10 9 29
11 112 Akinobu Takeichi 11 11 12 13 12 35
12 105 Ryosuke Kawakami 13 13 10 12 11 36
13 110 Takuma Suzuki 12 12 13 11 13 37
14 153 Naoto Sugai 14 14 14 14 14 42
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#29. Men's Physique - Open Class B (14)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 158 Toshihiro Watanabe 2 1 3 1 2 5
2 141 Takuya Ikegami 1 2 1 4 3 6
3 155 Sho Kano 3 3 2 2 1 7
4 142 Takayasu Kakuta 4 4 4 3 4 12
5 117 Naoto Ohtaka 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 154 Tetsuro Honda 6 6 6 7 6 18
7 101 Naruho Tada 7 7 7 8 7 21
8 157 Reido Watanabe 8 8 8 6 8 24
9 89 Masato Yumiza 9 9 9 10 9 27

10 128 Kento Sasaki 10 10 10 9 10 30
11 64 Mitsuhiro Sugawara 11 11 11 12 11 33
12 114 Kousuke Isono 12 12 12 11 12 36
13 156 Katsuya Saito 13 13 13 13 13 39
14 126 Ryoma Otsuka 14 14 14 14 14 42

 
#30. Men's Physique - Open Class C (14)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 103 Tatsuya Yoshino 2 1 2 1 1 4
2 146 Shunya Suzuki 1 3 1 3 2 6
3 130 Tomohiko Inose 3 2 3 2 3 8
4 160 Yuta Kanega 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 137 Hayato Watanabe 5 5 6 5 5 15
6 94 Tatsumi Miwa 6 7 5 7 6 19
7 162 Takaya Ohe 7 6 7 6 7 20
8 161 Yoshiki Kaneta 8 8 8 8 8 24
9 147 Suguru Fujita 9 9 9 10 9 27

10 132 Satoru Kimura 10 10 10 9 10 30
11 67 James Hisanaga 11 11 11 11 11 33
12 159 Yuta Funabashi 12 13 12 13 12 37
13 73 Tomoki Oomori 13 12 13 12 13 38
14 145 Tomoharu Sato 14 14 14 14 14 42

 
#31. Men's Classic Physique - Novice (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 163 Daniel Hernandez 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 88 Ryota Yokoi 2 2 2 2 2 6
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#32. Men's Classic Physique - Junior (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 73 Tomoki Oomori 1 1 1 1 1 3

 
#33. Men's Classic Physique - Open (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 161 Yoshiki Kaneta 1 1 1 1 1 3

 
#34. Men's Bodybuilding - Open (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 164 Ryo Sato 1 1 1 1 1 3
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